NJHAHAii

USEF/USDF #916 AHA A #251516449 WDAA #25-311

OFFICIALS:
MAIN RING:
SPORT HORSE
WORKING HUNTER (Friday)
WORKING HUNTER (Saturday)
DRESSAGE (Friday)
WDAA
DRESSAGE (Saturday)
STEWARD
VET ON CALL
609-291-0535

FARRIER
PHOTOGRAPHER
ANNOUNCER
RING MASTER
SAFETY COORDINATOR
SHOW MANAGER/SECRETARY

Murphyl5@ptd.net

FEE SCHEDULE

STALLS

OFFICE FEE per horse

EARLY ARRIVAL per stall

SHOWING OUT OF TRAILER

POST ENTRY FEE per horse

RETURN CHECK.FEE/CC DECLINE
SPORT HORSE/MAIN RING CLASSES
WARM UP HUNTER

EQUITATION CLASSES

HUNTER HACK

WALK TROT 10 & UNDER XRAILS
HUNTER DIVISIONS

DRESSAGE INTRO-4™
DRESSAGE-FEI

WDAA

DRESSAGE CLASS CHANGE per class
(if granted by show management)
LEAD LINE

NON-COMPETE HORSE

USEF PER HORSE ($15 + $8 drug fee)
AHA Single Event (non member)
AHA RESULATION #9-90

AHA RECORDING FEE

WDAA NON MEMBER  (adult)
WDAA NON MEMBER (junior).
EXHIBITION CLASSES pay at the gate

Scott Brumfield
Shawn Bigley

Bob Allen

Shawn Bigley
Willette Brown
Lynn Newto
Jacquelyn Stapel
Val Bastinelli
Foundation Equine

Scott Eckenrode
Bob Conklin
Robin Schnader
Sylvia Eckenrode
TBA

Joan Mitch
610-914-7008

$125.00
$ 30.00
$ 35.00
$ 35.00
$ 30.00
$ 50.00
$ 25.00
$ 25.00
$ 25.00
$.25.00
$ 55.00
$ 75.00
$.35.00
$ 45.00
$.35.00
$ 15.00

no fee

$. 40.00
$ 23.00
$ 35.00
$. 7.00
$ 7.00
$ 55.00
$.40.00

Toliet Paper Jackpot winner take all per horse $ 10.00I

Egg & Spoon

$ 5.00

A 3% CONVENIENCE FEE WILL BE APPLIED IF PAYING BY CC

DUE TO BOOKKEEPING PROCEDURES, FEES WILL NOT BE SPLIT BETWEEN

EXHIBITORS

REMINDERS

ALL OWNERS, TRAINERS, RIDERS, HANDLERS MUST BE MEMBERS OF AHA OR PAY

A SINGLE EVENT FEE OF $35.00

ALL OWNERS, TRAINERS, RIDERS MUST BE MEMBERS OF WDAA OR PAY A NON
MEMBER FEE OF $45.00 for adults or $30.00 for juniors

CHANGES TO THE USEF SHOW PASS

1. NON-MEMBER PARTICIPANTS IN THE ROLE OF RIDERS, DRIVERS,

HANDLERS, VAULTERS, LUNGERS, OWNERS, LEASSEES, AND AGENTS MUST

PAY A SHOW PASS FEE. SHOWS PASS PURCHASES CAN ONLY BE MADE

ONLINE.

2.  NON-MEMBER PARTICIPANTS IN THE ABOVE ROLES ARE LIMITED TO

OBTAINING NO MORE THAN 1 SHOW PASS PER COMPETITION YEAR

3. TO BE ELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE AT A USEF COMPETITION, ALL ERSONS

ACTING AS COACHES OR TRAINERS, AND LEGAL GUADIANS SIGNING

ENTRY BLANKS AS COACHES OR TRAINERS ON BEHALF OF THEIR MINORS
MUST BE SENIOR ACTIVE MEMBERS IN GOOD STANDING

ALL MEMBERS BE SURE TO DO YOUR SAFESPORT IF DUE

YOUTH MEMBERS MUST COMPLETE SAFE SPORT TRAINING UPON THEIR 18™
BIRTHDYA NO MATTER WHEN THAT FALLS EVEN IN THE MIDDLE OF A HORSE
SHOW

THE HORSE PARK OF NEW JERSEY IS LOCATED AT:
636 C-524 ALLENTOWN, NJ 08504, CONVENIENTLY OF THE NEW JERSEY
TURNPIKE AND ROUTE 195

PLEASE REFER TO USEF GR 845 FOR THE VACCINATION RULE

WE HAVE A BLOCK OF ROOMS RESERVED FOR EXHIBITORS AT THE HAMPTON
INN, ROBBINSVILLE, NJ 08691, 153 WEST MANOR WAY 609-259-9300, TELL THEM
YOU ARE WITH NJHAHA. RATES ARE $139.00-189.00 plus tax and fees CUTOFF IS
4/15/2024 REERENCE NJ HA HA



