NJHAHA ii

610-914-7008

USEF/USDF #916 AHA A #251516449 WDAA #25-311

OFFIC	IALS:
MAIN	RING

Scott Brumfield SPORT HORSE Shawn Biglev WORKING HUNTER (Friday) **Bob Allen** WORKING HUNTER (Saturday) Shawn Bigley DRESSAGE (Friday) Willette Brown WDAA Lynn Newto DRESSAGE (Saturday) Jacquelyn Stapel **STEWARD** Val Bastinelli **VET ON CALL** Foundation Equine

609-291-0535

FARRIFR Scott Eckenrode **PHOTOGRAPHER Bob Conklin ANNOUNCER** Robin Schnader Sylvia Eckenrode RING MASTER SAFETY COORDINATOR TBA Joan Mitch SHOW MANAGER/SECRETARY

FEE SCHEDULE

Murphy15@ptd.net

TEL SCHEDOLL	
STALLS	\$125.00
OFFICE FEE per horse	\$ 30.00
EARLY ARRIVAL per stall	\$ 35.00
SHOWING OUT OF TRAILER	\$ 35.00
POST ENTRY FEE per horse	\$ 30.00
RETURN CHECK.FEE/CC DECLINE	\$ 50.00
SPORT HORSE/MAIN RING CLASSES	\$ 25.00
WARM UP HUNTER	\$ 25.00
EQUITATION CLASSES	\$ 25.00
HUNTER HACK	\$. 25.00
WALK TROT 10 & UNDER XRAILS	\$ 55.00
HUNTER DIVISIONS	\$ 75.00
DRESSAGE INTRO-4 TH	\$. 35.00
DRESSAGE-FEI	\$ 45.00
WDAA	\$. 35.00
DRESSAGE CLASS CHANGE per class	\$ 15.00
(if granted by show management)	
LEAD LINE	no fee
NON-COMPETE HORSE	\$. 40.00
USEF PER HORSE (\$15 + \$8 drug fee)	\$ 23.00
AHA Single Event (non member)	\$ 35.00
AHA RESULATION #9-90	\$. 7.00
AHA RECORDING FEE	\$ 7.00
WDAA NON MEMBER (adult)	\$ 55.00
WDAA NON MEMBER (junior).	\$. 40.00
EXHIBITION CLASSES pay at the gate	
Toliet Paper Jackpot winner take all per horse	\$ 10.001
Egg & Spoon	\$ 5.00

A 3% CONVENIENCE FEE WILL BE APPLIED IF PAYING BY CC

DUE TO BOOKKEEPING PROCEDURES, FEES WILL NOT BE SPLIT BETWEEN **EXHIBITORS**

REMINDERS

ALL OWNERS, TRAINERS, RIDERS, HANDLERS MUST BE MEMBERS OF AHA OR PAY A SINGLE EVENT FEE OF \$35.00

ALL OWNERS, TRAINERS, RIDERS MUST BE MEMBERS OF WDAA OR PAY A NON MEMBER FEE OF \$45.00 for adults or \$30.00 for juniors

CHANGES TO THE USEF SHOW PASS

- NON-MEMBER PARTICIPANTS IN THE ROLE OF RIDERS, DRIVERS, HANDLERS, VAULTERS, LUNGERS, OWNERS, LEASSEES, AND AGENTS MUST PAY A SHOW PASS FEE. SHOWS PASS PURCHASES CAN ONLY BE MADE ONLINE.
- **NON-MEMBER PARTICIPANTS IN THE ABOVE ROLES ARE LIMITED TO** OBTAINING NO MORE THAN 1 SHOW PASS PER COMPETITION YEAR
- 3. TO BE ELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE AT A USEF COMPETITION, ALL ERSONS ACTING AS COACHES OR TRAINERS, AND LEGAL GUADIANS SIGNING

ENTRY BLANKS AS COACHES OR TRAINERS ON BEHALF OF THEIR MINORS MUST BE SENIOR ACTIVE MEMBERS IN GOOD STANDING

ALL MEMBERS BE SURE TO DO YOUR SAFESPORT IF DUE

YOUTH MEMBERS MUST COMPLETE SAFE SPORT TRAINING UPON THEIR 18TH BIRTHDYA NO MATTER WHEN THAT FALLS EVEN IN THE MIDDLE OF A HORSE **SHOW**

THE HORSE PARK OF NEW JERSEY IS LOCATED AT: 636 C-524 ALLENTOWN, NJ 08504, CONVENIENTLY OF THE NEW JERSEY **TURNPIKE AND ROUTE 195**

PLEASE REFER TO USEF GR 845 FOR THE VACCINATION RULE

WE HAVE A BLOCK OF ROOMS RESERVED FOR EXHIBITORS AT THE HAMPTON INN, ROBBINSVILLE, NJ 08691, 153 WEST MANOR WAY 609-259-9300, TELL THEM YOU ARE WITH NJHAHA. RATES ARE \$139.00-189.00 plus tax and fees CUTOFF IS 4/15/2024 REERENCE NJ HA HA